
20120 E. Mainstreet
Parker, CO 80138
VOICE 303.841.0353
FAX 303.840.9792
EMAIL town@parkeronline.org
WEB www.parkeronline.org

Department Directors

Communications
Elise Penington; 303.841.0353
epenington@parkeronline.org

Community Development
John Fussa; 303.841.0353
jfussa@parkeronline.org

Cultural
Elaine Mariner; 303.805.6800
emariner@parkeronline.org

Economic Development
John Hall; 303.805.6260
jhall@parkeronline.org

Finance
Donald Warn; 303.841.0353

dwarn@parkeronline.org

Information Technology
Michael Aggson; 303.841.0353

maggson@parkeronline.org

Municipal Judge
Kevin Sidel; 303.841.0353
ksidel@parkeronline.org

Police Chief
David King; 303.841.9800
dking@parkeronline.org

Public Works
Michael Sutherland; 303.840.9546

msutherland@parkeronline.org

Parks, Recreation and Open Space 
Jim Cleveland; 303.841.0353
jcleveland@parkeronline.org

Town Clerk
Carol Baumgartner; 303.841.0353
cbaumgartner@parkeronline.org

Mayor, Town Council 
and Town Administration

Mayor
Mike Waid

mwaid@parkeronline.org

Councilmembers
John Diak

jdiak@parkeronline.org

 Amy Holland
aholland@parkeronline.org

Debbie Lewis
deblewis@parkeronline.org

Josh Martin
jmartin@parkeronline.org

Joshua Rivero
jrivero@parkeronline.org

Renee Williams
rwilliams@parkeronline.org

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
Randy Young; 303.841.0353

ryoung@parkeronline.org

DEPUTY TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
Michelle Kivela; 303.841.0353

mkivela@parkeronline.org

Helping you and your family 
to prepare for an emergency

Frequently Requested
Phone Numbers

Provided by the
Town Clerk’s Office



Castle Rock Assisted 
Living:  
303.688.5365

Parker Chamber of  
Commerce:  
303.841.4268

Parker Senior 
Center:  
303.841.5370

Parker Task Force 
(food bank):  
303.841.3460

Women’s Crisis 
Center:  
303.688.8484  

Town of Parker Departments
POLICE DEPARTMENT
911 for emergencies; 303.841.9800 
18600 E. Lincoln Meadows Pkwy
The Police Department handles all inquiries relating to 
public safety and community policing.

TOWN ADMINISTRATION: 303.841.0353
20120 E. Mainstreet 
This number includes all inquiries for the Mayor and 
Town Council, Town Administrator’s Office, Town 
Clerk’s Office, Municipal Court, Finance Department, 
Communications, Information Technology, Recreation 
Administration and Human Resources.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT: 
303.841.0353
19801 E. Mainstreet 
The Town’s Economic Deveopment Department 
provides full-service economic development assistance 
to existing, expanding and relocating businesses, as 
well as retail development. The team is committed 
to providing services and resources for businesses, 
including incentive packages, available properties, 
demographics and data. The Department also 
oversees the Town Assistance Program (TAP), the 
Small Business Scholarship Program and the Parker 
Improvement Program (PIP).

PARKS, RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE 
DEPARTMENT: 303.841.4500
FIELDHOUSE: 303.805.6300
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES: 303.841.0353
17301 Lincoln Avenue - Recreation Center
18700 E. Plaza Drive - Fieldhouse
The Town’s Parks and Recreation Department 
oversees the Parker Recreation Center, the Parker 
Fieldhouse, H2O’Brien Pool and maintains the 
Town’s inventory of  parks, trails and open space. This 
department also offers programs, classes and activities 
for all ages, and hosts several annual events such as 
Barker Days and the 5K/10K race series.

Air Care Colorado 
(Emissions Testing): 
303.456.7090

City of  Lone Tree:
303.708.1818

Colorado Motor Vehicle 
(Parker Branch):
303.627.0985

Colorado Division of  
Wildlife:
303.291.7227

Colorado State 
Government:
303.866.5000

Douglas County 
Government: 
303.660.7400

Douglas County 
Libraries (Parker 
Branch):
303.841.3503

Douglas County Motor 
Vehicles: 
303.660.7440

Douglas County School 
District:  
303.688.3195

Elbert County 
Government: 
303.621.1234

Parker Post Office:  
800.275.8777 

South Metro Fire 
Rescue Authority:  
720.989.2000

Town of  Castle Rock:  
303.660.1015

Tri-County Health 
Department:
303.688.5145

Other Governmental and Public 
Service  Agencies

Community Organizations
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT: 303.841.2332
20120 E. Mainstreet
The Community Development Department consists of  four 
divisions: Development Review; Comprehensive Planning; 
Building; and Neighborhood Services. The Department’s 
responsibilities include all land use issues, zoning and code 
enforcement. The department also handles Planning, 
Commission inquiries and inspections and issues building 
permits.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT: 303.841.0353
12010 S. Motsenbocker Rd. and 20120 E. Mainstreet 
The Public Works Department includes seven divisions: 
Capital Improvements; Engineering and Development; 
Facilities; Fleet Services; Stormwater Utility; Streets 
Maintenance; and Traffic Services.

Cottonwood Water 
and Sanitation 
District:
303.790.4830

Intermountain Rural 
Electric Association 
(IREA):
303.688.3100

Parker Land Fill:  
720.956.0104

Parker Water and 
Sanitation District:  
303.841.4627

Xcel Energy:  
303.623.1234

Comcast/Xfinity 
(cable television):  
303.930.2000

Trash Pick-Up: 
Several private 
companies are 
listed in the phone 
book, or contact 
your homeowner’s 
association.

CenturyLink (local 
telephone service):  
303.896.1111

Utilities and Disposal Services


